
28009 

 

RESOLUTION NO. 28009 

 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF 

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 FOR YERBEY CONCRETE 

CONSTRUCTION RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. E-13-003-

201, CITY SIDEWALK REQUIREMENTS, USED TO 

SUPPLEMENT EXISTING SIDEWALK REQUIREMENTS 

CONTRACT, FOR AN INCREASED AMOUNT OF TWO 

HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED 

SEVEN AND 23/100 DOLLARS ($225,507.23), FOR A TOTAL 

AMOUNT OF FOUR HUNDRED SEVENTY-FIVE 

THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED SEVEN AND 23/100 DOLLARS 

($475,507.23). 

______________________________________________________ 

 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the approval of Change Order No. 1 for Yerbey Concrete Construction 

relative to Contract No. E-13-003-201, City Sidewalk Requirements, used to supplement existing 

sidewalk requirements contract, for an increased amount of $225,507.23, for a total amount of 

$475,507.23. 

ADOPTED: September 9, 2014 

/mem 


